

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0)137	Version:	1	Name:	CA - Verizon claim settlement	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/9/2	2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/21	/2012			Final action:	2/21/2012	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to pay the sum of \$33,368.07 in full settlement of claim of Verizon California, Claim No. C11-0842.						
Sponsors:	City Attorney						
Indexes:	Claims, Settlement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 022112-C-3sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/21/2012	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to pay the sum of \$33,368.07 in full settlement of claim of Verizon California, Claim No. C11-0842.

On July 22, 2011, a work crew from Public works Traffic Operations, during their auger boring operations, came in contact with a Verizon Wireless utility line. The cost to repair the Verizon Wireless utility line is \$33,368.07. Verison California has agreed to accept \$33,368.07 as full settlement of this claim. The settlement was approved by the Economic Development and Finance Committee on February 7, 2012.

Approve recommendation.

ROBERT E. SHANNON CITY ATTORNEY

By: Monte H. Machit Principal Deputy City Attorney